MH_B6C1180F_i
MF-B6C1180F16RCVTF
Three phase fully controlled power bridge rectifier
(1): Maximum non-continuous working current.
(2): Maximum continuous working current without thermal protection trip.
(3): Performance at 60 Hz mains frequency differs from 50 Hz. For 60 Hz applications please consult the factory.
(1): Fuses only for shortcircuit protection. User must provide external protection for continuous overloads and cable size.
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.U.

recommend a margin of the 20%.
For critical cases (24 hours work, repetitive overloads...), margins of the 30% to 50% are used.
ORDER CODES & OPTIONS
                                                           MF-  B6C  1180  F  16  RCVTF  /A
                                                           (1)     (2)     (3)   (4) (5)     (6)      (7)
1- MF, Series identifier
2- B6C, Circuit identifier
3- 1180; Maximum current identifier
4-F, Refrigeration identifier (F: Forced)
5-16; VRRM/10 identifier
6-Accesories:
RC: Resistance-capacitor (snubber) included
V: Varistor included
T. Thermal switch included
F: Semiconductor fuse protection included. (fuse also includes microswitch)
7-Options:
/A or without indication: Power output terminals on right side (standard type)
/B: Power output terminal on left side.
/C: Positive output on right side & negative output on left side
/D: Positive output on left side & negative output on right side
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.U.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Se reserva el derecho de cambiar los límites, las condiciones e
prueba y dimensiones indicadas en esta hoja sin previo aviso.
Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and
dimensions given in this data sheet at any time without previous
notice.
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com
5
0
80
52
0
R
e
v.
:1
MH_B6C1180F_i
OVERALL PERFORMANCE
RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.U.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Se reserva el derecho de cambiar los límites, las condiciones e